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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
AT SEATTLE

UNITED STATES ex rel. JONATHAN
BLOEDOW,
Plaintiff-Relator,

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF THE
GREAT NORTHWEST,

Defendant.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Jonathan Bloedow, as Plaintiff-Relator for himself and for
the United States in the above-entitled case, by and through his undersigned counsel, hereby
appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the December 16, 2013
Order Granting Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss for Lack of Jurisdiction Under 12(B)(1) (sic)
(Docket # 65) and the December 17, 2013 Judgment in a Civil Case (Docket # 66) entered

thereon.

Pursuant to Circuit Rule 3-2, a Representation Statement is attached to this Notice of

Appeal.

Case No. 11-CV-1192-MJP

PLAINTIFF-RELATOR’S
NOTICE OF APPEAL
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 8th day of January, 2014.
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF-RELATOR:

s/ Michael J. Norton

Michael J. Norton

Senior Counsel

Alliance Defending Freedom

7951 E. Maplewood Avenue, Suite 100
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

(O) 720-689-2410

(F) 303-694-0703

Email: mjnorton@alliancedefendingfreedom.org




Case 2:11-cv-01192-MJP Document 68 Filed 01/08/14 Page 3 of 5

RULE 3-2 REPRESENTATION STATEMENT

Plaintiff-Relator Jonathan Bloedow is represented by the following counsel:

ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM

MICHAEL J. NORTON (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
mjnorton@alliancedefendingfreedom.org
7951 E. Maplewood Ave., Suite 100
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Telephone: (720) 689-2410

Facsimile: (303) 694-0703

ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM

STEVEN H. ADEN (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
saden@alliancedefendingfreedom.org

MiICHAEL CASEY MATTOX (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
cmattox@alliancedefendingfreedom.org
CATHERINE GLENN FOSTER (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
cfoster@alliancedefendingfreedom.org

801 G Street NW, Suite 509

Washington, DC 20001

Telephone: (202) 393-8690

Facsimile: (202) 347-3622

NELSON LAw GRrRour PLLC
TobD M. NELSON
todd@nelsonlawgroup.com
600 Stewart Street, Suite 100
Seattle, WA 98101
Telephone: (206) 269-8290
Facsimile: (206) 269-8291

The United States of America is represented by the following counsel:

U.S. ATTORNEY’s OFFICE (SEA)
KAYLA C. STAHMAN
kayla.stahman@usdoj.qgov

700 Stewart St., Suite 5220
Seattle, WA 98101

Telephone: (206) 553-7970
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (WASHINGTON, D.C.)
MICHAEL D. GRANISTON

PATRICK M. KLEIN

Patrick.klein2@usdoj.gov

Attorneys, Civil Division

U.S. Department of Justice

P.O. Box 261

Ben Franklin Station

Washington, D.C. 20044

Telephone: 202-353-0506

Defendant Planned Parenthood of the Great Northwest Inc. is represented by the
following counsel:

LAURA F. EINSTEIN
laura.einstein@ppww.org
2001 E. Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
Telephone: (206) 328-6880

SPERTUS LANDES & UMHOFER LLP

MATTHEW DONALD UMHOFER (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
matthew@spertuslaw.com

DoLLy HANSEN (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
dolly@spertuslaw.com

JULIA LIVINGSTON (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
julia@spertuslaw.com

1990 S. Bundy Dr., Suite 705

Los Angeles, CA 90025

Telephone: (310) 826-4700
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Michael J. Norton, hereby certify that, on the 8" day of January, 2014, | caused the
foregoing Notice of Appeal to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the
CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to all attorneys of record, to wit:

Todd M. Nelson

M. Casey Mattox
Catherine G. Foster
Douglas H. Napier

Kayla C. Stahman

Patrick M. Klein

Matthew Donald Umhofer
Julia Livingston

Dolly K. Hansen

todd@nelsonlawgroup.com
cmattox@alliancedefendingfreedom.org
cfoster@alliancedefendingfreedom.org
dnapier@alliancedefendingfreedom.org
Kayla.Stahman@usdoj.gov
Patrick.klein2@usdoj.gov
matthew@spertuslaw.com
Julia@spertuslaw.com
dolly@spertuslaw.com

s/ Michael J. Norton




